
2022-2023 IJJA BOARD MEMBERS 

 
President:  Samantha Graefe    Office: 

        Cell: 

        Fax: 

        Email:  samanthagraefe1@gmail.com 

 

President Elect:  Joni Swift    Office:   (208) 577-4528 

   Ada County Juvenile Services  Cell: 

   400 N. Benjamin, Suite 103  Fax: (208) 287-5749 

   Boise, ID 83704    Email:    jswift@adacounty.id.gov 

 

Vice President:  Julie Cornell    Office:   (208) 455-5992 

   Canyon County Probation Department Cell: 

   222 N. 12th Avenue   Fax: (208) 454-7258 

   Caldwell, ID 83605   Email:    julie.cornell@canyoncounty.id.gov 

 

Treasurer:  Rebecca Travis    Office:  (208) 287-5736 

   Ada County Juvenile Services  Cell:  

   400 N. Benjamin, Suite 103  Fax: (208) 287-5749 

   Boise, ID 83704    Email: rtravis@adacounty.id.gov 

 

Secretary:  Kristi Rogers    Office: (208) 524-7914 

   Bonneville County Misdemeanor Probation Cell: 

   254 E Street    Fax: (208) 524-7912 

   Idaho Falls, ID 83402   Email: krogers@co.bonneville.id.us 

 

Past President:  Jose Martinez    Office: (208) 577-5415 

   Idaho Department of Juvenile Corrections Cell: 

   954 W. Jefferson St.   Fax: (208) 334-5120 

   Boise, ID 83720    Email: Jose.Martinez@idjc.idaho.gov 

 

Lead Representative: Kari Portales    Office: (208) 577-5450 

   Idaho Department of Juvenile Corrections Cell: 

   954 W. Jefferson St.   Fax: (208) 334-5120 

   Boise, ID 83720    Email: kari.portales@idjc.idaho.gov 

 

District I: A. Jessica Nordheim    Office: (208) 267-7983, ext. 4 

   Boundary County Community Justice Cell: 

   P.O. Box 158    Fax: (208) 267-0933 

   Bonners Ferry, ID 83805   Email: jnordheim@boundarycountyid.org 

 

  B. Kelly Bell    Office: 

   Boundary County CASA Supervisor Cell: 

   465 Chokecherry Dr.   Fax: (208) 255-7415 

   Bonners Ferry, ID 83805   Email: kelly@northidahocasa.org 

 

District II: A. Ryan Gehring    Office: (208) 883-2277 

   Latah County Youth Services  Cell: 

   522 S. Adams St.    Fax: (208) 883-3357 

   Moscow, ID 83843   Email: rgehring@latahcountyid.gov 

 

  B. VACANT 

 

District III: A. Amanda Goldston   Office: (208) 455-7045 
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   Children’s Mental Health, Region III Cell: 

   3402 Franklin Rd.   Fax: (208) 454-7714 

   Caldwell, ID 83686   Email: Amanda.Goldston@dhw.idaho.gov 

 

  B. Lina Smith    Office: (208) 376-7083 ext. 1116 

   Trivium Life Services   Cell: 

   709 Dearborn St.    Fax: (208) 402-5604 

   Caldwell, ID 83605   Email: linas@triviumlifeservices.org 

 

District IV: A. DeeDee Phillips    Office: (208) 634-5652 ext. 230 

   Valley County Juvenile Probation  Cell: 

   550 Deinhard Lane   Fax: 

   McCall, ID 83638   Email: dphillips@co.valley.id.us 

 

  B. VACANT 

 

 

District V: A. Nicholas Rothe    Office: (208) 934-8770 

   Gooding County Misdemeanor Probation Cell: 

   624 Main St    Fax: (208) 732-4541 

   Gooding, ID 83330   Email: nrothe@co.gooding.id.us 

 

  B. Joe Lemos    Office: (208) 436-7199 

   Mini-Cassia Juvenile Detention Center Cell: 

   718 H St     Fax: 

   Rupert, ID 83350    Email: jlemos@co.minidoka.id.us 

 

District VI: A. VACANT 

 

  B. Shannon Fox    Office: 

   2179 N. Mink Creek Rd   Fax: 

   Pocatello, ID 83204   Email: musclesofresilience@gmail.com 

 

District VII: A. VACANT 

 

  B. Moni Havelange    Office: (208) 356-3199 

   Madison County    Cell: 

   135 E. Main St.    Fax: 

   Rexburg, ID 83440   Email: mhavelange@co.madison.id.us 

 

Floating Rep: A. VACANT 

 

  B. Aletia Straub-Workman   Office: (208) 879-3312 

   Custer County Probation   Cell: 

   P.O. Box 385    Fax: (208) 879-6412 

   Challis, ID 83226    Email: astraub@co.custer.id.us 

 

Tribal Rep: A. Del Rae Kipp    Office: (208) 879-3312 

   Nez Perce Tribe Prosecutor’s Office Cell: 

   P.O. Box 365    Fax: (208) 843-5083 

   Lapwai, ID 83540   Email: delraek@nezperce.org 

 

  B. Breanne Speas    Office: (208) 621-4854 

   Nez Perce Tribal Police Department Cell: 

   210 Bever Grade, PO Box 365  Fax: 

   Lapwai, ID 83540   Email: breannes@nezperce.org 
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